CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2021 - 005



RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

At a meeting of the City of Hartford Commission, located at 19 West Main Street and called to order by Mayor Richard A. Hall on May 24, 2021 at 7:30p.m.

The following resolution was offered:

Moved by Commissioner _____ and supported by Commissioner _____

WHEREAS, the City of Hartford has been notified of the increase in the City's property valuation for the Fiscal Year 2021-2022, and

WHEREAS, this increase in property valuation would also lead to an increase in operating revenues from ad valorem property taxes, if adopted at a rate of 0.17% over such revenues generated by levies permitted without holding a hearing, and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Hartford held a Public Hearing on May 20, 2021that it intends to take the additional millage of 0.0261 mills, which would yield a sum of \$962.00 in additional revenue to support the general operation of the City during the 2021-2022 Fiscal Budget year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Hartford has decided to take the 0.0261 mills that would be generated by the increase in property valuation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLDVED, that the City Commission of the City of Hartford has established that it would continue to collect the mills allowed by law to support the general operations of the City.

The total mills to be levied for ad valorem property taxes are as follows:

AUTHORITY-PURPOSE	FUND	MILLS	LEVY DATE
City Charter Section 9.1			
General Purposes	General	12.1410	July 1, 2021
Extra Voted	Fire	1.4185	December 1, 2021
Extra Voted Debt Retirement-2016			
Sanitary Sewer Revenue Bond			
Wastewater Treatment Plant	Sewer	1.7419	July 1, 2021
Extra Voted	Seniors	0.2500	December 1, 2021
Extra Voted	Seniors	0.2500	December 1, 2021

YEAS: NAYS: ABSENT: RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED DATE: May 24, 2021

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on May 24, 2021 and the public notice of said meeting was held in compliance with Act 267 of the Public Acts of Michigan 1976, as amended. DATE:

RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk City of Hartford 19 West Main Street Hartford MI 49057